

## Product Information

**Product:** Popcorn Chicken (70116)

**Shelf Life and storage:** 365 days from production date when stored at or below -18°C

**Production Coding:** The production code is printed on the side of the box and accurately represents the date/batch number: **MONTH, DAY, YEAR, BATCH #**. **Example: 06302001 (06<sup>th</sup> month, 30<sup>th</sup> day, 2020 year, 1<sup>st</sup> batch)**

**INGREDIENTS:** CHICKEN\*, WATER, TOASTED WHEAT CRUMBS WITH SPICE EXTRACTIVES, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, GRATED PARMESAN CHEESE (MILK), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, CORN STARCH, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA &/OR SUNFLOWER) (ANTI-DUSTING AGENT), BAKING POWDER, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CANOLA OIL, SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), SUGARS (DEXTROSE), GUAR GUM. BROWNEED IN CANOLA OIL.

\* 100% white meat chicken breast chunk is used as the meat core of this product

### Nutritional Facts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Valeur nutritive</b>	
Per 18 pieces (125 g) pour 18 morceaux (125 g)	
<b>Calories 270</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
	<b>% valeur quotidienne*</b>
<b>Fat / Lipides 14g</b>	19 %
Saturated / saturés 1.5g	8 %
+ Trans / trans 0 g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 18 g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 2 g	7 %
Sugars / Sucres 3 g	3 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 18 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol 30 mg</b>	
<b>Sodium 720 mg</b>	31 %
Potassium 400 mg	9 %
Calcium 10 mg	1 %
Iron / Fer 1 mg	6 %
* 5% or less is <b>a little</b> , 15% or more is <b>a lot</b>	
* 5% ou moins c'est <b>peu</b> , 15% ou plus c'est <b>beaucoup</b>	

### Microbiological:

Aerobic plate count	50,000 cfu/g max
Yeast	100 cfu/g max
Mold	100 cfu/g max
Salmonella	Negative /25g
E.coli	Negative /325g
Moisture	60% max



**PRODUCT NAME:** POPCORN CHICKEN

**FOOD ALLERGEN AND INTOLERANCE INFORMATION**

Component	Column I Present in the product	Column II Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Column III Present in the same manufacturing plant
1. Peanuts or derivatives	No	No	No
2. Tree Nuts or derivatives	No	No	No
3. Sesame Seeds or derivatives	No	No	No
4. Milk or derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
5. Egg or derivatives	No	No	No
6. Fish or derivatives	No	No	No
7. Shellfish or derivatives	No	No	No
8. Soy or derivatives	Yes	Yes	Yes
9. Cereals containing gluten (from wheat, rye, barley, oats, triticale, kamut, spelt)	Yes - Wheat	Yes - Wheat	Yes - Wheat
10. Mustard or derivatives	No	Yes	Yes
11. Sulphites: (max. 10 ppm)	No	No	No

Nikolaos Fine Foods has established procedures to prevent cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but noted on columns II and III.

Completed By: Rene Orantes

Date: June 25, 2021